
67 RALLY MORITZ COSTA BRAVA

16/03/2019 18:54:25
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1 143 H1  BARDOLET JM.-JIMENEZ C. SEAT IBIZA 1.5 GLX          19.3        0      5.1      3.6        5      2.5        1      2.6        3      3.3 143

2 152 C4  VERDAGUER A.-MORA MJ.   PORSCHE 944 TURBO           19.3        0      5.7      2.1        1      4.1        3      2.2        2      3.0 152

3 140 H2  MIRÓ CJ.-MATAVACAS I.   PORSCHE 911 SC              20.1        0      7.9      3.0        3      3.0        2      2.0        1      2.0 140

4 146 C5  RENÚ J.-BERGEL N.       BMW 325I                    25.5        0      5.5      2.9        2      5.2        4      3.2        6      3.9 146

5 135 H1  CAÑELLAS S.-ALSINA E.   SEAT 124 ESPECIAL 1800      29.4        0      6.6      3.1        4      5.8        7      3.1        5      4.7 135

6 141 H2  LOPEZ JM.-FERRER G.     VW SCIROCCO                 33.4        0      8.1      5.4       11      5.4        5      4.4       10      4.2 141

7 163 H1  ROURA MA.-MORAGAS A.    FIAT 131                    34.2        0     10.4      5.0        9      6.0        8      2.7        4      3.8 163

8 174 H3  DALMAU J.-SANCHEZ J.    SEAT RONDA CRONO 2.0        37.4        0      5.8      7.5       17      6.0        9      5.2       12      5.6 174

9 166 H1  MARCÓ JL.-PÉREZ-ZORRILLA PORSCHE 911T                37.8        0     12.9      4.0        6      5.7        6      4.3        9      5.8 166

10 155 H2  COMA-CROS P.-RIVERO M.  PORSCHE 911                 42.0        0     14.6      5.7       13      7.2       12      4.4       11      5.0 155

11 126 H2  MORENO JL.-NOGUERA I.   BMW 320I                    42.6        0     13.0      4.5        8     10.3       18      5.8       13      4.1 126

12 139 H1  ALVES F.-CALDEIRA A.    TRIUMPH TR8                 43.9        0     14.2      6.0       14      7.4       13      5.8       14      5.6 139

13 133 H2  MOLAS JM.-SANCHEZ A.    FORD ESCORT RS 2000 MK I     44.4        0     15.8      4.3        7     11.6       20      6.7       15      2.8 133

14 160 H2  VIDAL JM.-ROBLEDILLO D. AUTOBIANCHI A112 ABARTH     45.6        0     16.7      7.5       16      7.4       14      3.6        7      5.6 160

15 145 C5  FAIXEDAS X.-JORDAN J.   CITROEN VISA GTI            47.6        0     18.6      5.3       10      7.1       11      7.3       16      2.4 145

16 171 H1  MARTI J.-GISPERT S.     FORD ESCORT MK1             64.4        0     23.7      9.8       20      8.6       17      8.6       17      7.6 171

17 134 H2  TOBELLA J.-TOBELLA O.   PORSCHE 911TR               86.9        0     44.8      8.2       18      7.8       15      9.4       18      9.6 134

18 142 H1  BEL JC.-CROS A.         PORSCHE 911 SC             110.9        0     19.7      9.4       19     10.4       19     14.4       21     25.8 142

19 154 H2  FERNANDEZ JI.-PEREZ J.  VOLVO 360 GLT              117.5        0     38.5     13.2       21     22.8       24     15.1       22      7.9 154

20 159 H2  CHABRIER D.-BELLMAS B.  PORSCHE 911 2LITRES        126.8        0     41.1     17.7       25     20.9       23     15.4       23     14.8 159

21 156 C6  PERACAULA A.-SUBIRANA I. OPEL KADETT GSI 2.0 L      164.3       60     16.8     13.4       22     18.7       22     20.6       25     15.9 156

22 168 H2  MACHOÏR-HERAS R.-PEETERS AUTOBIANCHI A-112 ABARTH    164.8        0     63.8     20.7       28     26.8       26     13.3       20     15.0 168

23 165 H2  BELTRAN CJ.-PLAVAN D.   PORSCHE 911                322.8        0     70.8     19.3       27    172.9       33     29.5       27     15.8 165

24 164 H1  ZANINI A.-GUTIERREZ M.  FIAT 131 RACING            389.9        0    153.4     31.4       30     67.9       31     25.3       26     30.4 164

25 176 H3  MUNNE E.-FELIU O.       VW GOLF GTI MK1            455.2        0     98.4     52.2       32     99.3       32     43.5       30     52.0 176

26 158 C6  COMPANY J.-LOPEZ MA.    LANCIA DELTA HF INTEGRAL    474.5        0    323.4     18.1       26     33.9       28     40.9       28     11.7 158

27 149 C5  MARCO N.-MARCO C.       LANCIA DELTA HF INTEGRAL    482.1        0    444.9     14.8       23      6.9       10      3.7        8      6.2 149

28 167 H3  VIAPLANA P.-FREIXES J.  SEAT 124 1800  FL 80       793.4        0    249.7     62.3       33    254.3       34     46.9       31     66.8 167

29 178 C6  MALAGARRIGA JM.-MARCILLA PEUGEOT 205 RALLYE         928.2        0    785.7     33.2       31     24.0       25     51.7       32     15.7 178

30 172 H1  LASTRETO JM.-PEREIRA JP. OPEL KADET GT             1090.8        0    985.0     16.2       24     49.0       30     17.2       24     11.5 172

31 161 H2  MELUS R.-GIRO R.        ALFA ROMEO GULIA SPRINT   1626.6        0    398.0    227.3       36    305.1       36    505.8       35     68.5 161

32 169 H2  GARRIGA C.-GARRIGA C.   PORSCHE 911               3926.2       60    690.2    362.3       37    534.7       38    612.1       37    812.3 169

33 170 H2  LORMAND T.-SEVERAC PP.  PORSCHE 911 CARRERA       4070.4      300   1009.0    407.8       38    490.8       37    548.4       36    816.2 170

RET 138 H3  FAURE E.-NOUHAUD O.     VW GOLF GTI                    90      64.3       34    270.5       35    359.2       34  138

RET 144 H2  OLLÉ J.-IRABERRI A.     VW GOLF                       270         144

RET 157 H1  CONDE E.-FONTCLARA A.   BMW 3.0 CSI                     0       6.0       15      8.3       16    220.8       33  157

RET 162 H2  CASANOVAS J.-ROMERO A.  AUTOBIANCHI A-112 ABARTH         0     111.8       35     46.1       29     42.6       29  162

RET 173 H2  VAN D.-GORIS C.         OPEL ASCONA                     0         173

RET 175 H3  ALSINA J.-SUMALLA J.    AUTOBIANCHI A-112 ABARTH         0      29.1       29     16.1       21    175

RET 177 H3  MANZANO S.-MOLIST M.    VW GOLF GTI                     0       5.5       12     28.6       27     13.1       19  177
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1 143 H1  BARDOLET JM.-JIMENEZ C. SEAT IBIZA 1.5 GLX             5      2.2        2 143

2 152 C4  VERDAGUER A.-MORA MJ.   PORSCHE 944 TURBO              4      2.2        3 152

3 140 H2  MIRÓ CJ.-MATAVACAS I.   PORSCHE 911 SC                 1      2.2        1 140

4 146 C5  RENÚ J.-BERGEL N.       BMW 325I                       7      4.8        5 146

5 135 H1  CAÑELLAS S.-ALSINA E.   SEAT 124 ESPECIAL 1800        10      6.1       13 135

6 141 H2  LOPEZ JM.-FERRER G.     VW SCIROCCO                    9      5.9       12 141

7 163 H1  ROURA MA.-MORAGAS A.    FIAT 131                       6      6.3       15 163

8 174 H3  DALMAU J.-SANCHEZ J.    SEAT RONDA CRONO 2.0          14      7.3       18 174

9 166 H1  MARCÓ JL.-PÉREZ-ZORRILLA PORSCHE 911T                  15      5.1       10 166

10 155 H2  COMA-CROS P.-RIVERO M.  PORSCHE 911                   11      5.1        9 155

11 126 H2  MORENO JL.-NOGUERA I.   BMW 320I                       8      4.9        7 126

12 139 H1  ALVES F.-CALDEIRA A.    TRIUMPH TR8                   12      4.9        8 139

13 133 H2  MOLAS JM.-SANCHEZ A.    FORD ESCORT RS 2000 MK I        3      3.2        4 133

14 160 H2  VIDAL JM.-ROBLEDILLO D. AUTOBIANCHI A112 ABARTH       13      4.8        6 160

15 145 C5  FAIXEDAS X.-JORDAN J.   CITROEN VISA GTI               2      6.9       16 145

16 171 H1  MARTI J.-GISPERT S.     FORD ESCORT MK1               17      6.1       14 171

17 134 H2  TOBELLA J.-TOBELLA O.   PORSCHE 911TR                 19      7.1       17 134

18 142 H1  BEL JC.-CROS A.         PORSCHE 911 SC                27     31.2       26 142

19 154 H2  FERNANDEZ JI.-PEREZ J.  VOLVO 360 GLT                 18     20.0       24 154

20 159 H2  CHABRIER D.-BELLMAS B.  PORSCHE 911 2LITRES           22     16.9       21 159

21 156 C6  PERACAULA A.-SUBIRANA I. OPEL KADETT GSI 2.0 L         26     18.9       23 156

22 168 H2  MACHOÏR-HERAS R.-PEETERS AUTOBIANCHI A-112 ABARTH       23     25.2       25 168

23 165 H2  BELTRAN CJ.-PLAVAN D.   PORSCHE 911                   25     14.5       20 165

24 164 H1  ZANINI A.-GUTIERREZ M.  FIAT 131 RACING               28     81.5       28 164

25 176 H3  MUNNE E.-FELIU O.       VW GOLF GTI MK1               29    109.8       29 176

26 158 C6  COMPANY J.-LOPEZ MA.    LANCIA DELTA HF INTEGRAL       21     46.5       27 158

27 149 C5  MARCO N.-MARCO C.       LANCIA DELTA HF INTEGRAL       16      5.6       11 149

28 167 H3  VIAPLANA P.-FREIXES J.  SEAT 124 1800  FL 80          30    113.4       30 167

29 178 C6  MALAGARRIGA JM.-MARCILLA PEUGEOT 205 RALLYE            24     17.9       22 178

30 172 H1  LASTRETO JM.-PEREIRA JP. OPEL KADET GT                 20     11.9       19 172

31 161 H2  MELUS R.-GIRO R.        ALFA ROMEO GULIA SPRINT       31    121.9       31 161

32 169 H2  GARRIGA C.-GARRIGA C.   PORSCHE 911                   32    854.6       33 169

33 170 H2  LORMAND T.-SEVERAC PP.  PORSCHE 911 CARRERA           33    498.2       32 170

RET 138 H3  FAURE E.-NOUHAUD O.     VW GOLF GTI                138

RET 144 H2  OLLÉ J.-IRABERRI A.     VW GOLF                    144

RET 157 H1  CONDE E.-FONTCLARA A.   BMW 3.0 CSI                157

RET 162 H2  CASANOVAS J.-ROMERO A.  AUTOBIANCHI A-112 ABARTH    162

RET 173 H2  VAN D.-GORIS C.         OPEL ASCONA                173

RET 175 H3  ALSINA J.-SUMALLA J.    AUTOBIANCHI A-112 ABARTH    175

RET 177 H3  MANZANO S.-MOLIST M.    VW GOLF GTI                177
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